THIS

OLSSON

ASSOCIATES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT No. 1
to the Letter Agreement for
Professional Services for
W. Stolley Park Rd. and Engleman Rd. Sanitary Sewer Extension
Grand Island, Nebraska
OA Project No. 017-0442
April 11, 2017

CONTRACT AMENDMENT, executed between the City of Grand Island, Nebraska,

hereinafter called the Client, and Olsson Associates, hereinafter called Olsson, shall amend the
above-referenced Agreement dated February 14, 2017.

WITNESSETH, that in accordance of the mutual covenants herein contained, the Client hereby
agrees to employ Olsson to perform engineering services hereinafter outlined.

SECTION | - SCOPE OF SERVICES

Olsson agrees to perform engineering services associated with W. Stolley Park Road and Engleman
Road Sanitary Sewer Extension, Grand Island, Nebraska. Services provided include the
continuation of the Design Services as provided in the original contract dated February 14, 2017.

A

Design Services

Design services to include the extension of the sanitary sewer from the northeast corner of the
West Park Plaza at Engleman road approximately 1,280 feet west along the north property line
of West Park Plaza. Services will include the topographic survey, detailed design, and
construction specifications for the construction of the sanitary sewer. The design will be
incorporated into the Detailed Plans and Specifications for the W. Stolley Park Road and
Engleman Road Sanitary Sewer Extension.

Easement Acquisition Phase

Olsson shall complete acquisition of the permanent and temporary easements for the tracts
along the above described 1,280 foot extension. Easement acquisition includes easement
descriptions and tract drawings, title search, appraisals, and negotiations. The easement
acquisition includes an additional four parcels and negotiations with an additional four owners.

SECTION Il - COMPENSATION

For services covered by this Contract Amendment No. 1, the Client agrees to pay Olsson as follows:

A.

Client shall pay to Olsson for the performance of the Scope of Services, the actual time of
personnel performing such services on an hourly cost basis times a factor of 3.085 for
services rendered by our principals and employees engaged directly on the Project, and all
actual reimbursable expenses in accordance with Reimbursable Expense Schedule attached
to the Agreement dated February 14, 2017.

Olsson’s Scope of Services will be provided on a time and expense basis not to exceed
$18,242.00.

A-1

201 201 East 2nd Sireet

PO Box 072

TEL 308.384.8750

Grand Island, NE 68802-1072 FAX 308.384.8752 www.olssonassociates.com




SCHEDULE FOR OLSSON’S SERVICES

A. Unless otherwise agreed, Olsson would expect to begin performing its services under the
Agreement promptly upon your signing. Completion Dates of the Original Contract will not be
modified.

SECTION Il - OTHER MATTERS

It is mutually understood and agreed:

A. That all provisions of the original agreement not amended herein shall remain unchanged.

B.  If this proposal satisfactorily sets forth your understanding of our agreement, please sign in the
space provided below. Retain a copy for your files and return an executed original to Olsson.
This proposal will be open for acceptance for a period of 30 days from the date set forth
above, unless changed by us in writing.

C. By signing below, you acknowledge that you have full authority to bind Client to the terms
of the Agreement.

Executed this ”{P day of ﬁ.ﬁl\u’ 2017.

OLSSON ASSOCIATES

By @lg?
/ e Bakter—

CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA “CLIENT”

Attest:

By %%&ﬂ M

Title __[T1 Title Iﬂ LUULM)

G:\GRAND ISLANDADMINIPROPOSALIGRAND ISLAND\2017 CIPAENGELMAN SEWER\2017-03-31_GNCV_FIRST CONTRACT AMENDMENT.DOGC

201 201 East 2nd Street
PO Box 072 TEL 308.384.8750
Grand Island, NE 68802-1072 FAX 308.384.8752 www.olssonassociates.com




